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Notes on nomenclature:

-  ShutAIn actuator moves Shutter A towards the "In" direction when activated

- Shutter  B carries the thin attenuators, Shutter A carries the thick.

-  SW_ShutLockDo wn is in the closed (NC) position until the shutters are locked.

-  The  I n  position is with the attenuator disks over the detectors

- SW_ShutAIn is in th e closed (NC) position until shutter A reaches the In position

- Activation of ShutLockDown unlocks the shutters
- Activat ion of ShutAUnstick pul ls shutter A back into the default location, and locks it there

-  The de fau l t  shut t er position, where they are held prior to activating ShutLockDown, as
we ll as where the Unstick actuators take them, is:

Shutter B is In
Shutter A is Out

-  The Optocoup le rs  a re blocked when the in/out actuators are relaxed (ready to be activated).

-  Shutter A corres ponds to Shut1 in the harness specification, Shutter B to Shut2
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ShutTemp

ShutTempRET

ShutLockDownState

ShutSensePower
Shut1OutAct

Shut1ActState
Shut2InAct

Shut2OutAct
Shut2ActState
Shut1UnstickAct

Shut2UnstickAct
Shut1InState

Shut1OutState
ShutLockDownAct
Shut2InState
ShutActRet
Shut2OutState

Shut1InState

Shut1OutAct

Shut1OutState

Shut1InAct

Shut1InAct

Shut2InState

Shut2OutAct

Shut2OutState

Shut2InAct

Shut1UnstickAct

Shut2UnstickAct

ShutLockDownAct

ShutLockDownState

Shut1ActState

Shut2ActState

ShutSensePower

ShutSensePower

ShutSGND

SW_ShutAIn

1HM19

ShutAIn

Actuator

SW_ShutAOut

1HM19

ShutAOut

Actuator

SW_ShutBIn

1HM19

ShutBIn

Actuator

SW_ShutBOut

1HM19

ShutBOut

Actuator

t

YSI Thermistor
311P18-0857R6

ShutAUnstick

Actuator

ShutBUnstick

Actuator

ShutLockDown

Actuator
R?

R ER45F2R49R  2.5 ohm 10W current limit resistor

SW_ShutLockDown

1HM19

D_SenseA
62017

Q_SenseB
61053

D_SenseB
62017

R?
TBD ohms (50-100) RCR07 ?

R?
TBD ohms (50-100) RCR07 ?

Shut-J1

SND25M100T2G

13
25
12
24
11
23
10
22
9
21
8
20
7
19
6
18
5
17
4
16
3
15
2
14
1

Q_SenseA
61053


